07-09-2004



Form **PTO-1595** Rev. 03/ 01) 102787139 **PATENTS UNL**T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	!002)	PATENTS	UNLI	
To the Honorable Commi	issioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof
Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	<del> </del>	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
Hiroshi Nozawa (06/15/2 (06/15/2004)	2004) and No	riyuki Matsuo	Name: ChAotic Toys Factory Lt	d. ST 2
			Internal Address:	<del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	g party(ies)	Yes x No	Street Address: 10-20, Togoshi 5-chome Shinagawa-ku	0/8/
3. Nature of Conveyanc	e:		Tokyo	<u>₹</u>
x Assignment	М	erger	142-0041 JAPAN	
Security Agreement	cı	nange of Name	City:	
Other			State:	Zip:
Execution Date:	06/15/	2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	x Yes No
4. Application number(s	s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application the ex	ecution date of the new application is:	June 15, 2004
A. Patent Application N	-	new application, are ex	B. Patent No.(s):	ounc 10, 2004
This application	0.(0).		D. Falent Holley.	1
10187	19154	)		
		onal numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of p concerning document s			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHA		N & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
Internal Address: Atty.	Dkt.: H6808.0	0060/P060	Enclosed	
Street Address:			X Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
2101 L Street NW			X Authorized to be charged	
			(Form 2038 enclosed)	
City:	State:	Zip:	8. Deposit account number:	
Washington	DC	20037-1526	04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	<del></del>	ing by deposit account)
Statement and signatur				<del></del>
_		iof the foregoing inf	remation is two and sowers and and	-#hd
is a true copy of the orig			ormation is true and correct and any	
Mark J. Throns	son (33.082)	12	4.	<b>30</b> June <b>24</b> , 2004
Name of Pers			Signature	Date
Total numb	er of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attacl	nments, and documents: 4	

12604 EHAILE1 00000078 10879156

40.00 00

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO (conti						
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):							
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):							
Assignee Name:	Honda Tsushin Kogyo Co., Ltd.						
Internal Address:							
Street Address:	2-3, Shimomaruko 1-chome Ota-ku Tokyo 146-0092 JAPAN						
City:		Zip Code:					
Assignee Name:	Asiacorp International Limited						
Internal Address:							
Street Address:	Room 826 8/FI., Kowloon Bay Industr No. 15 Wang Hoi Road Kowloon Bay Kowloon, HONG KONG, CHINA	rial Centre	i				
City:	State:	Zip Code:					
Assignee Name:							
Internal Address:							
Street Address:							
City:	State:	Zip Code:					
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):							
Additional Patent A 4A. Continued:	pplication Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							

Attorney's Docket No.:	
Assignment of Application	

WHEREAS, I (WE)						
Hiroshi NOZAWA of 2350-195, Nagakura, Karuizawa-cho, Kitasaku-gun,						
Nagano 389-0111 Japan and						
Noriyuki MATSUO of 23-1-604, Kikukawa 2-chome, Sumida-ku,						
Tokyo 130-0024 Japan						
,respectively,						
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:						
IMITATION FLAME GENERATING APPARATUS AND METHOD						
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on June 15, 2004						
(Application No,filed),and						
WHEREAS, ChAotic Toys Factory Ltd., Honda Tsushin Kogyo Co., Ltd. and						
Asiacorp International Limited						
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at:						
10-20, Togoshi 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0041 Japan,						
2-3, Shimomaruko 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 146-0092 Japan and						
Room 826 8/FI., Kowloon Bay Industrial Centre, No. 15 Wang Hoi Road,						
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, respectively,						

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0862 I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP of 2101 L Street, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20037-1526 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	June 1	5,	2004	noxawa
				(Signature of inventor) Hiroshi NOZAWA
				. / · l: M +
Date:_	June 1	5,	2004	Noriyuki Matsuo
				(Signature of inventor) Noriyuki MATSUO

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

1 Gratin

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0863